GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE (GS)

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> – Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE -

Meter Sizes	Base Facility Charge		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	13.21	
3/4"	\$	19.82	
1"	\$	33.03	
1 1/2"	\$	66.05	
2"	\$	105.68	
3"	\$	211.36	
4"	\$	330.25	
6"	\$	660.50	
8"	\$	1,056.80	
10"	\$	1,915.45	
Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$	3.14	

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320,

Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water

service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE – May 31, 2023

<u>TYPE OF FILING</u> – 2023 Price Index

WS-2023-0020

BRYCE MENDENHALL ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. <u>WS-2023-0020</u>

DOCKET NO. <u>N/A</u>

ORDER NO. <u>N/A</u>

EFFECTIVE: <u>May 31, 2023</u>

Judy Harlow

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE (RS)

AVAILABILITY – Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered

apartment units.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE -

Meter Sizes	<u>Ba</u>	Base Facility Charge		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	13.21		
3/4"	\$	19.82		
1"	\$	33.03		
1-1/2"	\$	66.05		
2"	\$	105.68		
3"	\$	211.36		
4"	\$	330.25		
6"	\$	660.50		
8"	\$	1,056.80		
10"	\$	1,915.45		
Charge per 1,000 gallons				
0 – 4,000 gallons	\$	1.85		
4,001 - 12,000 gallons	\$	2.77		
Over 12,000 gallons	\$	4.64		

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320,

Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water

service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - May 31, 2023

TYPE OF FILING – 2023 Price Index

WS-2023-0020

BRYCE MENDENHALL ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-2023-0020

DOCKET NO. N/A

ORDER NO. N/A

EFFECTIVE: May 31, 2023

Judy Harlow

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION

RATE SCHEDULE (PFP)

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> – Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - For service to hydrants and/or sprinkler systems in privately owned buildings

connected to water mains of the company.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Annual

RATE -

Private Fire Line	Base Facility Charge		
1 1/2"	\$ 66.05		
2"	\$ 105.68		
3"	\$ 211.36		
4"	\$ 330.25		
6"	\$ 660.50		
8"	\$ 1,056.80		
10"	\$ 1,915.45		

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320,

Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water

service, service may then be discontinued.

<u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> – May 31, 2023

TYPE OF FILING – 2023 Price Index

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. <u>WS-2023-0020</u>

DOCKET NO. <u>N/A</u>

ORDER NO. <u>N/A</u>

EFFECTIVE: <u>May 31, 2023</u>

Judy Harlow

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms stated herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions.

<u>INITIAL CONNECTION</u> - This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location where service did not exist previously.

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service to a new Customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent to a Customer requested disconnection.

<u>VIOLATION RECONNECTION</u> - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an existing Customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment.

<u>PREMISES VISIT CHARGE</u> - This charge is levied when a service representative visits a premises to discontinue service for nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to pay the bill. It may also be levied when a service representative visits premises at the customer's request to (1) initiate service, (2) temporarily disconnect service, (3) reconnect service after temporary discontinuance, or (4) assess a service issue and it is found to be customer's responsibility.

<u>LATE PAYMENT CHARGE</u> - This charge may be levied when a customer is delinquent in paying a bill for service, pursuant to Rule 25-30.335(4), F.A.C.

<u>NSF CHARGE</u> - This charge may be levied pursuant to Section 68.065, Florida Statutes, when a customer pays by check and that check is dishonored by the customers banking institution.

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charges

	Normal Hours	After Hours
Initial Connection Charge	\$39.48	\$48.91
Normal Reconnection Charge	\$39.48	\$48.91
Violation Reconnection Charge	\$39.48	\$48.91
Premises Visit Charge	\$39.48	\$48.91

Late Payment Charge \$7.02

NSF Check Charge Pursuant to Section 68.065, F.S

<u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> – May 31, 2023

TYPE OF FILING - 2023 Price Index

WS-2023-0020

BRYCE MENDENHALL ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. <u>WS-2023-0020</u>

DOCKET NO. <u>N/A</u>

ORDER NO. <u>N/A</u>

EFFECTIVE: <u>May 31, 2023</u>

Judy Harlow